## **RESOLUTION 23 –**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA APPROVING THE REVISIONS TO PLANNING ZONING ARTICLES 21.5 AND 33

**WHEREAS**, amendments and updates to Zone Articles 21.5 and 33, reflecting updated requirements and revised definitions, and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council has duly called, advertised, and conducted a Public Hearing required by law concerning the Article Updates, and the opportunity to submit input; And

**WHEREAS**. The City Council of the City of Colusa, CA has considered public testimony at the regularly scheduled meeting of November 7, 2023; and

## NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. <u>Recitals</u>. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. <u>Approval.</u> The City of Colusa City Council approves the revisions to zoning articles 21.5 and 33 and:
- 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this seventeenth day of November 7, 2023, by the following vote:

AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
		_
	GREG PONCIANO, MAYOR	
Shelly Kittle, City Clerk		